
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005458-2026 

Tender

Broker Services for Private Medical and Dental Insurance
and Employee Assistance Programme

Rail Safety and Standards Board

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-005458
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ef07 (view related notices)
Published 21 January 2026, 4:05pm

Scope 

Description

RSSB wants to procure the services of a broker for private medical and dental insurance
and an employee assistance programme (EAP) to support with the management and
annual market testing and renewal of these services.

Access Code 97X388KJC6

To Respond to this opportunity please either enter the access code into your response
manager or use the following link: www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/97X388KJC6

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://rssb.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1005286213

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005458-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005458-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05ef07
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/97X388KJC6
https://rssb.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1005286213


Page 2 to 4

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2029

Possible extension to 31 March 2031

5 years

Description of possible extension:

The Buyer has the option to extend twice in 12 month increments.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

66518100 - Insurance brokerage services

Contract locations

UKI - London

Submission 

Enquiry deadline



Page 3 to 4

4 February 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

16 February 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Technical Questions Quality 70%
Cost Price 20%
Presentation Quality 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://www.delta-esourcing.com


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

Rail Safety and Standards Board

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVGN-9767-BLPT

25 Fenchurch Avenue

London

EC3M 5AD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Phil Evans

Email: Phil.Evans@rssb.co.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Phil.Evans@rssb.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Rail Safety and Standards Board


		2026-02-24T04:04:47+0000
	TCPDF




